

Government Tender Notice

Invitation of Tender Notice No.4,5,6/Seri/Eng/PCR / Nadia /2022-23

Sealed Tenders are invited by the Executive Engineer, Sericulture, West Bengal, 45, Ganesh Chandra Avenue,(2nd floor),Kolkata-13 for the following Repairing works in the district of Nadia under PCR from the contractors of P.W.D., P. W.D social sector Directorate as well as from the bonafide experienced and resourceful outside contractors having experienced in such type of works,

Sl.No.	N.I.T No.	Name of the Work	Estimated Cost	Earnest Money	Place of Work.
1.	4	Repairing of Toilet Block at Deputy Director of Sericulture Office , Krishnagar,Nadia.	Rs. 39,926.00	Rs. 998.00	Deputy Director of Sericulture Office Krishnagar, Nadia.
2.	5	Replacement of damaged street light at Karimpur Sericulture Farm, Nadia.	Rs. 50,737.00	Rs. 1268.00	Karimpur Sericulture Farm, Nadia.
3.	6	Internal electrical works of newly repaired Quarter (1-Unit) renewing different fittings etc. of Rearing House, Office and compound light at Ranaghat Sericulture Complex, Ranaghat,Nadia.	Rs. 1,91,333.00	Rs. 4783.00	Ranaghat Sericulture Complex, Ranaghat,Nadia.

Tender papers (NIT), Form-2911(ii) etc. may be obtained/downloaded from seriwb.gov.org at free of cost. The Earnest money to be deposited only through **GRIPS Portal** in favour of the **Commissioner of Textiles (Sericulture), West Bengal** under the Head “ **8443-00-103-00-001-0-07-00**”. Bank Draft, N.S.C. or K.V.P. will not accepted.

Last date & time of submission of Tender	06.07.2022 upto 3-00 P.M. at Head Quarters, Kolkata.
Date & time of opening of Tender	06.07 .2022 after 3-30 P.M. at Head Quarters, Kolkata.

Tender should be submitted/dropped in the box kept at Head Quarters, Kolkata and papers should be arranged in the following manner.

Envelop - I, should be superscribed as Technical Bid for N.I.T No SL No. ... of Work, Name of agency and it should contain (Self Attested) PAN Card. Last I.T. Return, valid GSTIN Registration, P.Tax Challan, Credential (similar nature of work at about **60%** of Tender Value) EMD ,electrical & supervisory licence etc. and sealed.

Envelop - II, should be super scribed as Financial Bid for N.I.T .No. SL No.... of Work, Name of Agency and should contain filled in - **2911 (ii)** quoting the Rate including all applicable Taxes etc in specified place and Sealed.

Above **2(two)** envelopes as noted above (I & II) should be put in a bigger envelop and sealed. Agency should write clearly N.I.T. No., Name of Work, SL. No. of work with Name of Agency, submitted the bid on this Envelope and drop the same at the tender box in this office within the time limit specified at the table above. Rate should be quoted including all taxes and incidental charges. All the original copies are to be presented for verification as demanded.

Technical Bid will be opened first. Financial Bid will be opened only if the technical Bid is found acceptable. G.S.T. and Labour cess will be deducted from bill value as per Govt. Rules. The details may be seen in the Office of the **Commissioner of Textiles(Sericulture), West Bengal**, 45, Ganesh Ch, Avenue (2nd floor),Kolkata-13 on any working days and web site seriwb.gov.org. The **Commissioner of Textiles (Sericulture), West Bengal** reserves the right to reject/cancel all the quotations without showing any reasons thereof. If any date as above happens to be holidays the next working days will be considered as stipulated date. Acceptance of lowest Quotation is not obligatory.

Priced Schedule for the Repairing of Toilet block for office of the Deputy Director of Sericulture, Krishnagar, Nadia.

Sl.no	Description of work	Quantity	Unit	Rate	Amount
1	Supplying, fitting & fixing 1st quality Ceramic tiles in walls and floors to match with the existing work & 4 nos. of key stones (10mm) fixed with araldite at the back of each tile & finishing the joints with white cement mixed with colouring oxide if required to match the colour of tiles including roughening of concrete surface, if necessary or by synthetic adhesive & grout materials etc. (A) Floor	7.50	Sqm	756.00	5670.00
2	Supplying, fitting & fixing 1st quality Ceramic tiles in walls and floors to match with the (B) Wall	20.00	Sqm	759.00	15180.00
3	Supplying, fitting and fixing gunmetal wheel valve of approved brand and make tested to 21 kg per sq. cm. (for water lines only). 25 mm dia	1.00	Each	778.00	778.00
4	(ii) Chromium plated Bib Cock long body with wall flange with aerator (Equivalent to Code No. 512 & Model - Tropical / Sumthing Special of ESSCO or similar brand)	2.00	Each	659.00	1318.00
5	(b) (i) Chromium plated Stop Cock (Equivalent to Code No. 513(A) & 513(B) & Model - Tropical / Sumthing Special of ESSCO or similar	1.00	Each	493.00	493.00
6	Supplying, fitting and fixing PVC pipes of approved make of Schedule 80 (medium duty) conforming to ASTM D - 1785 and threaded to match with GI Pipes as per IS : 1239 (Part - I). with a complete in all respect including cost of all necessary fittings as required, jointing materials and two coats of painting with approved paint in any position above ground. 20 mm dia	2.00	m	129.00	258.00
7	-- do -- 15 mm dia	3.00	m	101.00	303.00
8	Supplying, fitting and fixing white vitreous china best quality approved make wash basin with C.I. brackets on 75 mm X 75 mm wooden blocks, C.P. waste fittings of 32 mm dia., one approved quality brass C.P. pillar cock of 15 mm dia., C.P. chain with rubber plug of 30 mm dia., approved quality P.V.C. waste pipe with C.P. nut 32 mm dia.,	1.00	Each	2208.00	2208.00

9	Supplying, fitting and fixing cast iron extension pipes for using in Traps only (connector) conforming to I.S.3989/2009 and 1729/2002 including lead caulked joints complete and painting two coats to the	1.00	Each	555.00	555.00
10	Supplying, fitting and fixing Anglo-Indian W.C. in white glazed vitreous china ware of approved make	1.00	Each	3287.00	3287.00
11	Supplying, fitting and fixing Flat back urinal (half stall urinal) in white vitreous chinaware of approved make in position with brass screws on 75 mm X 75 mm X 75 mm wooden blocks complete.	1.00	Each	2869.00	2869.00
12	Supplying, fitting and fixing Closet seat of approved make with lid and C.P. hinges, rubber buffer and brass screws complete.	1.00	Each	485.00	485.00
13	Supplying, fitting and fixing bevelled edged mirror 5.5 mm thick silver red as per I.S. 3438 / 1965 together with brass C.P. hinges.	1.00	Each	484.00	484.00
14	Supplying, fitting and fixing towel rail with two brackets.	1.00	Each	430.00	430.00
15	Supplying, fitting and fixing 10 litre P.V.C. low-down cistern conforming to I.S. specification with P.V.C. fittings complete, C.I. brackets including two coats of painting to bracket etc.	1.00	Each	1015.00	1015.00
					35333.00
				Add 12 % as G S T	4239.96
				Add 1 % as Labour welfare Cess	353.33
				TOTAL	39926.29
				RS. 39,926.00	
				(Rupees Thirty nine thousand nine hundred twenty six only)	


Executive Engineer
Directorate of Sericulture
West Bengal